

Superior Court of California County of Sonoma

Shelly J. Averill
Presiding Judge
Christopher M. Honigsberg
Assistant Presiding Judge

ACCESS, SERVICE, JUSTICE

Robert M. Oliver
Court Executive Officer

CLERK'S NOTICE March 29, 2024

To Attorneys and All Interested Parties Invitation to Comment on Proposed Amendments to Local Rules

As required by California Rules of Court, Rule 10.613(g), the Superior Court of California, County of Sonoma hereby distributes for public comment the proposal to amend its local rules.

Comments are due by May 15, 2024

The proposed local rules take effect July 1, 2024

The proposed rules may be accessed on the Court's website: www.sonomacourt.org. A hard copy of the proposal is available upon request by contacting Count Administration at (707) 521-6501 or by email request to info@sonomacourt.org. Any individual or organization not having internet access may obtain a printed copy of the proposed rules by mailing a written request to:

Court Administration/Proposed Rules Request Sonoma County Superior Court 600 Administration Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Comments should be submitted in writing to:

Robert Oliver, Court Executive Officer Sonoma County Superior Court 600 Administration Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95403